
3.00

3.00

3.
00

3.0
0

3.
00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.
00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.
00

4.
00

4.0
0

4.
00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.
00

5.
00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00
5.00

5.00

5.005.00

5.00

5.
00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.
00

5.00

5.
00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00
6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

7.00

7.00

BENCH

BENCH

6.30

LP

LPLP

LP

LP

LP

RLGS

RLGS

RLGS

RLGS

RLGS

RLGS

6.53
SL6.16

SL6.22

6.71

6.72

6.72

TB

6.10

TO
W

8.30

TO
W

9.21

TO
W

8.40
TO

W
6.64

TO
W

6.63

TO
W

6.63

TO
W

7.67

TO
W

8.35

TO
W

7.62
TO

W
7.08

TO
W

6.58

TO
W

6.60

6.55

6.35

6.28

6.35

6.32

6.26

6.24

6.28

6.48

6.19
TB

6.13

6.32

6.36

TO
R8.06

TO
R7.79

TO
R7.69

TO
R7.69

TO
R7.69

TO
R7.95

TO
R7.94

TO
R7.95

TO
R7.72

TO
R7.70TO

R7.69

TO
R7.96

6.36

6.28

6.08
TB

6.07
6.03 6.02TB

6.08

5.91

5.88TB

5.94

6.43

6.15
6.13

6.10 6.11

6.11

6.05

6.03

6.07

6.39
6.21

6.05TB

5.91

5.93

6.00TB
6.53

6.24

6.24
TB

6.33

6.35
6.44TB

River Shannon

TARM
AC

TARM
AC

TARM
AC

Barbed-Wire

5.59

FENCE 5.40

Barbed-W
ire

4.87
FEN

C
E

5.78

5.92

TB

5.95

5.22

5.25

TB

4.68

4.52

BB

4.75

5.22
4.05

BB

4.68

BB

4.52

4.75

5.43

BB

5.39

5.15

4.85

5.00

5.00

4.39

4.45

4.77

5.58

5.19

5.41

5.24

5.22

5.11

4.71

4.75

4.98

5.59
TB

5.32

5.61

C
U

LVER
T

C
U

LVER
T

6.90

TimberFENCE

AHL7.17

AHL7.25

4.34
BB 4.18

ASL5.85

ASL5.71

ASL5.86

ASL5.87

2.46

2.62

3.73

BB

BB
2.88

3.26

BB

2.41

2.65

6.58
3.37

6.60
RETWLB 7.64 6.58

ARCH

5.53

5.75

5.27

TB

5.85

5.68

TB

5.31

5.76

5.94TB

5.28

Barbed-Wire 5.24FENCE5.14

5.67

5.25

4.84 5.19

5.13 5.12

5.78

5.62 5.39

5.54

5.39

5.36

TO
F6.07

6.55
BRIDGE

RLGS

BRIDGE

6.486.55

6.54

RETWLB

6.164.18

BED2.87

W
L3.39

7.65

3.82

4.85

4.18

BB

3.61

3.56

3.54
BB

4.38

4.85

4.18

BB

3.61

3.56

3.54
BB

4.38

RIVER SHANNON

GROODY RIVER

PROPOSED CULVERT

PROPOSED METAL PARAPET
FENCE

RELOCATE FENCE

EXISTING BRIDGE TO
REMAIN

EXISTING BRIDGE TO
REMAIN

WOODEN FENCE TO BE
REMOVED

PROPOSED BUG HOTEL

PROPOSED DRAINAGE PIPE

PROPOSED BOLLARDS
@ 1M CENTRES

PROPOSED BENCH

CS001

Legend

Notes
1. Levels are in metres O.D. and refer to Malin

Head Datum.
2. Dimensions are in millimetres unless otherwise

          stated.
   3.    Figured dimensions only to be used. If in doubt
          check with the Engineer in advance of
          construction.
   4.    For Existing Electrical and Telecom Services
          contact the relevant utility provider.
   5.    Existing Services are based on record drawings
          and should not be deemed to be inclusive of all.
   6.    Services should be located on site by the
          Contractor prior to commencement of
          excavation.
   7.    The Contractor shall consult with utility
          companies and carry out investigative works
          to locate all services prior to all  excavations.

Footpath

Existing Road Surface
Structural Bridge/Deck

Existing Path

Cycle Lane

Metal Parapet
Electrical Ducting for Lighting

Existing Tree - To Be Retained
Existing Tree - To Be Removed
New Tree - To Be Planted

Wooden Post & Rail Fencing

5m High Lighting Column

Proposed Drain

Proposed Greenway /Root Protection

Proposed Corduroy Tactile Paving
Proposed Blister Tactile Paving

Proposed Raised Table

Proposed Grading

Area for Replacement Tree Planting
SAC Boundary Line

CS001

20mm SURFACE COURSE MACADAM

55mm BASE COURSE

150mm CLAUSE 804 SUB BASE

1.45m HIGH METAL PARAPET FENCING
WHERE SPECIFIED.

PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT.
INDICATIVE SIZE SHOWN (1.00m x
2.00m INTERNAL w/ 0.200m WALL
THICKNESS)

STANDARD FILL

TIMBER POST & RAIL FENCING
WHERE SPECIFIED. 1400mm
UPSTAND W/ 700mm
EMBEDDED. POSTS AT
2100mm C/C

River Shannon

Plassy Bridge

Rive
r S

ha
nn

on

38
Kv

Cappavilla Village

Thomond Village

Foot Bridge

Sports Ground

6.2

BM 7.48

BM 6.32

Plassy Mills
(in Ruins)

CRCR CRCR

CRCR

12.3

Castle Troy

Castle Troy
(in ruins)

River
Shannon

38Kv

38Kv

38
Kv

38Kv

10Kv

Tk

Car Park

Footbridge

Tks

Pontoon

Tk

Tks

U
N

D

UND

U
N

D

UND

University of Limerick

33

30

16A

6

7
15

25

41

1

14

22

16

39

19

33

25

21A

10

32

17

2

21

11

10Kv

38Kv

Tennis
Grounds

Sports Ground

H
arvard C

lose

College Court

C
astlebrook

C
ollege C

ourt D
rive

Footbridge

Footbridge

Footbridge

Navigation
Post

Navigation
Post

Ri
ve

r S
ha

nn
on

Foot Bridge

Boat Slip

River Shannon

Foot Bridge

Pond

Kilmurry Village

Plassey Park Road

Holland Road

M
cLoughlan R

oad

O'Haloran Road

Lonsdale Road

ES

10
Kv

T
Mast

25-30

81-90

57-72

31

73-80

31-56

Factory

Hotel

ES

Castletroy
House

Halting Site

National Technology Park Limerick

Rive
r S

ha
nn

on

3

18

2
4

1

3

10

3

1

19

2

59

16

4

4

11

2

4

14

5

22

24

4

8

23

12

6

5

14

11

6

16

4

36

28

13

43

35

6

2

9

61

4

10

3

26

7

20

13

3

29

8

32

12

2

28

3

9

7

22

16

1

2

47

6

27

15

48

45

1

18

43

46

11

21

6
14

16

1

30

2

2

1820

24

2

4

37

9

18

22

2

35

13

1

5

30

1

11

29

8

6

14

1

23

20

3

6

4

House

University

Limerick
of

Milford

Hospice

Car Park

Car Park

BM 19.33

Pond

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh
Mh

Mh

FS

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

H

Mh
Mh

H

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Mhs
H

Mhs

Mh

H

Mhs

H

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mhs

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

Mhs

Mh

H

Mhs

H

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

H

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

H

Mh

H

H

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh
Mhs

Mhs

Mh

H

H

H

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

Mh

H

H

H

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

Mhs

H

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

FS

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Mhs

H

H

H

Mhs

H

H

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

ES

LS

LS

LS

LS

H

LS

H

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

10kv

ES

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

H

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS
LS

LS
LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

H

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS
LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

ES

10
kv

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

H

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

10kv

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

10
kv

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

ES

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

ES

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

H

LS

LS

LS

LS

LB

GREEN

AN

COLLEGE

DÚN

Plassey
 Grove

Sorbonne
 Green

PRINCETON

CLOSE

CASTLE  BROOK

BERKELEY

COLLEGE CLOSE

STANFORD

 CLOSE

IONA

CARYSFORD

AVILL
A

CAMBRIDGE

CLO
SE

D
R

IVE

M
ILFO

R
D

 R
O

AD

Radcliff
  Park

CASTLE BRO
O

K

PLASSEY PARK ROAD

C
O

U
R

T

AVENUE

CLOSE

ÓIR

GREEN

AN

COLLEGE

DÚN

Plassey
 Grove

Sorbonne
 Green

PRINCETON

CLOSE

CASTLE  BROOK

BERKELEY

COLLEGE CLOSE

STANFORD

 CLOSE

IONA

CARYSFORD

AVILL
A

CAMBRIDGE

CLO
SE

D
R

IVE

M
ILFO

R
D

 R
O

AD

Radcliff
  Park

CASTLE BRO
O

K

PLASSEY PARK ROAD

C
O

U
R

T

AVENUE

CLOSE

ÓIR

22.3

11.2

8.6

14.3

21.2

19.7

10.0

12.5

Car Park

Car  Park

Car Park

Kilmurry Village

Car Park

University
Arena

Church

School

Tk

Tk

Church

14
432

52

107

414

35

629

649

6143

708

21

707

19

19

1

51

644

323

4

408

106

721
119

2

4
4

9

648

18

724

1

402

11

401

16

13

32

26

12
1

1A

23

636

7 11
19

3

615

22

705

21

24

640

632

1

43

11

141

33

42

12

6

10

53

18

643

39

2
318

621

5

44

4

2

407

630

1
40

613

58

635

140

111

717

631

601

716

41

10

17

3

25

16

19

57

3

14

1

16

17

711

404

10

22

2

3

8

5

322

24

620

14

125

411

712

626

17

4

21

1

619

607

134

10

20

653

21

39

13

12

118

20

22

18

27

33

1
124

719

606

12A

24

9

21

19

22

625

56

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

H

Mh

H

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

H

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

H

Mhs

H

H

H

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh
Mh

H

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh Mhs

Mhs

Mh

H

H

Mh

H

Mh

Mh

H

H

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mhs

Mh

Mh

H

Mh
Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mhs

H

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

H

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

MhMh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mhs

Mh Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

H

MhH

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

MhMhs

Mh

Mhs

H

H

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mhs

H

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh
Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

Mh

H

H

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh
Mh

H

Mhs

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

H

Mhs

Mh

H

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mhs

H

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

H

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

H

Mh

Mh

H

H

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Mh

H

Mh

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

ES

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

10kv

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS
LS

LS
LS LSLS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS
LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

ES

LS

LS

LS
LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

ES

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LSLS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

Sports Ground

Sports Field

R
unning Track

ELM

PARK

AVENUE

AVILLA

C
H

ES
TN

U
T 

 C
LO

SE

Oaklawn

C
O

M
PO

ST
EL

LA

ALDER  C
LOSE

PLASSEY PARK ROAD

Elm Green
  Close

PLASSEY PARK ROAD

EL DORADO

LO
U

VA
IN

Lios Na Sidhe

DÚN AN ÓIR Elm Park
   Ave

ASH  CLOSE

H
EI

D
EL

BE
R

G

PL
AS

SE
Y 

G
R

O
VE

ELM

PARK

AVENUE

AVILLA

C
H

ES
TN

U
T 

 C
LO

SE

Oaklawn

C
O

M
PO

ST
EL

LA

ALDER  C
LOSE

PLASSEY PARK ROAD

Elm Green
  Close

PLASSEY PARK ROAD

EL DORADO

LO
U

VA
IN

Lios Na Sidhe

DÚN AN ÓIR Elm Park
   Ave

ASH  CLOSE

H
EI

D
EL

BE
R

G

PL
AS

SE
Y 

G
R

O
VE

LS
LS

LS
LS

LS

LS

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Mh H
12

11

15-18

1
10

14
704

16

137
703

433

325

324

317

6 4314
138

432

316

2
LS

LS
LS

LS

LS
LS

LS

LS
LS

LS
LS

LSLS
LS Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh
Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mhs
Mh

Mh

H

Mh
Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh
Mh

H
Mh

Elm Green CloseAvignon

WILLOW  CLOSE

Elm Green CloseAvignon

WILLOW  CLOSE

DATE DRN

JOB No.

SCALE @ A1 DATE

CLIENT

TITLE

PROJECT

APPROVEDDRAWN CHECKED

REV.

DESCRIPTION CHK APD

DRAWING No.

REVISIONS

DRAWING STATUS

FOR APPROVAL AS CONSTRUCTED
TENDER

FOR YOUR INFORMATION
CONTRACTPRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION

DRAFT

CAD FILE PATH 

Copyright Ryan Hanley
This drawing must not be reproduced in any form without the prior written
consent of Ryan Hanley Consulting Engineers

REV

Limerick City Greenway
(UL to NTP)

© Ordnance Survey Ireland. All Rights Reserved.
Licence No. 2019/09/CCMA/Limerick City & County Council

Planning Drawings

1:200

Sheet 1 of 32

KB BL PS

PD00012535 / 04 / DD / 012535

OCT 2023

PLATE NO.1

N

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.5m

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5m

AutoCAD SHX Text
0+000

AutoCAD SHX Text
0+050

AutoCAD SHX Text
BP: 0+000.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5450

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.6000


	Sheets and Views
	0001


